Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Zhengshe Liu	05/19/2008
Tiantian Zhang	05/18/2008
Kenneth Scott Kump	05/20/2008
Jingyi Liang	05/19/2008
Chuande Liu	05/19/2008
Kadri Nizar Jabri	05/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12124355	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-970-4545 Email: yoder@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE c/o FLETCHER YODER, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229014XZ-1/YOD (GEMS0345)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick S. Yoder	
	PATENT	

500545457 **REEL: 020977 FRAME: 0821**

Total Attachments: 7
source=229014XZ-1_Assignment_21MAY2008#page1.tif
source=229014XZ-1_Assignment_21MAY2008#page2.tif
source=229014XZ-1_Assignment_21MAY2008#page3.tif
source=229014XZ-1_Assignment_21MAY2008#page4.tif
source=229014XZ-1_Assignment_21MAY2008#page5.tif
source=229014XZ-1_Assignment_21MAY2008#page6.tif
source=229014XZ-1_Assignment_21MAY2008#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

of	Glenview, Illinois
of	Waukesha, Wisconsin
of	Waukesha, Wisconsin
of	Brookfield, Wisconsin
of	Waukesha, Wisconsin
of	Waukesha, Wisconsin
	of of of of

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

ARTIFACT REDUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RADIOLOGICAL IMAGING SYSTEMS

\boxtimes	executed con	currently herewith,
	filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature James Zhengshe Liu	Date: 5/19/2008
Witnessed by: Signature Feng Gao Printed Name of Witness	Date: 5/19/2008
Witnessed by: Signature Ton Liu Printed Name of Witness	Date: 5/19/08
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
James Zhengshe Liu	Date: 5/19/2008
STATE OF) Wis constr COUNTY OF) \$8. Warksha	
named James Zhengshe Liu, to not personally kn foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me tha	08 before me personally came the above- nown as the individual who executed the the/she executed the-same of his/her own
Seal BARBARA S BONVILLE WISCOMMING Page 2 of 7	Notary Public) n m Exp April 192009
Assignment v2.0, 0909, MFG	DATENT

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Tiantian Zhang	Date: 05/18/2008
Witnessed by: Signature Xunqing L	Date: 05/18/2008
Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: 5/18/2008
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Tiantian Zhang	Date: 05/20/2008
STATE OF) Wiscon) §§. Wau	usi m Lesha
This day of day of named Tiantian Zhang, to me person assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth. Seal BARBARA S. BONVILLE WISCOMMENT WISCOMMENT	, 2008 before me personally came the above- ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for (Notary Public) Comm Exp April 19, 2009
Assignment v2.0, 09/03, MFG	Page 3 of 7

INVENTOR 3	;				
Signature:Ke	nneth Scott Kump	·	Date:		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witne	SS			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witnes	SS			
SECTION BEI	LOW IS FOR USE (ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESE	ENCE OF A NOTARY	
Kenneth Scott	Kump	_	Date: Mag	20,2008	
STATE OF COUNTY OF) Wisco)§§. Wai	nsi n ekesha			
foregoing assign	ment, who acknowled	e personally knowledged to me that	he/she executed	rsonally came the above vidual who executed the same of his/her own the same o	
Application A.	Mind Halling	Page 1 of 7		DATENT	

Page 4 of 7

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 4

Jingyi Liang

Date: $\frac{5-19-2008}{}$

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 5-19-2008.

Witnessed by: _

Date: 5/19/2008

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date: 3-19-2008

STATE OF

) Wisconsin) §§.) Brookfield

COUNTY OF

This 19th day of May, 2008 before me personally came the above-named Jingyi Liang, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Assignment v2.0, 09105, W

Page 5 of 7

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Chuande Liu	Date: 5-19-2008
Witnessed by: Signature FENG GAO	Date: 5/19/2008
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature TANCHUME III Printed Name of Witness	Date: 5/19/2008
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Chuande Liu	Date:
STATE OF) Wisconsin COUNTY OF) §§. Wankesha	
This day of day, 2008 named Chuande Liu, to me personally known as the assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute purposes therein set forth.	e individual who executed the foregoing
Seal BARBARAS COMMINITED COMMINITED Page 6 of 7	(Notary Public) Exp April 19,2009
Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG	PATENT

INVENTOR 6		•
	Mah The Iri Nizar Jabri	Date: 19 May 2008
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	VIVEK WALIMBE Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature Note of Witness	Date: 19 May 2008
		TO SECURIC VIL PROGRAMOTE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
		Date:
Kadri Nizar J	abri	
STATE OF)) §§.	
COUNTY OF)	
foregoing assig	day of Nizar Jabri, to me person gnment, who acknowledged te purposes therein set forth.	, 2008 before me personally came the above- nally known as the individual who executed the to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 7